
LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG 

15T Carl Sandhoff 189 1ST 

2ND Steve Hoskin 181 2nd 

3RD Wayne Kelm 178 3rd 

4TH Eric Sandhoff 177 4th 

5TH Mike McBride 174 5th 

6TH Jess Jones 167 6th 

7TH Dean Kapphahn 164 7th 

8TH Tod Soeby 163 8th 

9TH Richard Southwick 163 9th 

10TH #N/A #NIA 10th 

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE X 

1ST Tod Soeby 49 2.022 0 1ST 

2ND Steve Hoskin 49 2.119 3 2nd 

3RD Carl Sandhoff 49 2.626 2 3rd 

RELAY- ROOKIE, LG TARGET 1 

BENCH 
FEMAlE, 

Competitor IBS JUNIOR Score X Group 

1 N 101 

2 Mike McBride y 102 46 3.438 

3 Bert Van Heuveln y 103 40 1 5.497 

4 Eric Sandhoff y 104 44 1 4.584 

5 Greg Wahlstrom y 105 39 2.181 

6 Carl Sandhoff y 106 49 2 2.626 

7 Tod Soeby y 107 38 3.131 

8 Kent Bratten y 108 DQ DQ 

9 Paul Hilgedick y 201 DQ DQ 

10 Dean Kapphahn y 202 38 3.568 

11 Richard Southwick y 203 40 2.448 

12 Steve Hoskin y 204 41 4,267 

13 Wayne Kelm y 205 42 2.395 

14 Todd Zaun y 206 DQ DQ 

15 Jess Jones y 207 33 2.249 

16 Kevin Mielke y 208 DQ DQ 

17 N 301 

18 N 302 

19 N 303 

20 N 304 

21 N 305 

22 N 306 

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1 

Grant County Elbow Lake MN 
5/10/2020 

LIGHT GUN RESULTS 

LIGHT GUN GROUP AGG 

Tod Soeby 

Steve Hoskin 

Jess Jones 

Wayne Kelm 

Richard Southwick 

Mike McBride 

Carl Sandhoff 

Eric Sandhoff 

Dean Kapphahn 

#N/A 

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP 

Tod Soeby 38 

Tod Soeby 49 

Steve Hoskin 49 

2.461 

3.370 

3.372 

3.408 

3.601 

3.879 

4.185 

4.573 

4.829 

#N/A 

1.704 

2.022 

2.119 

LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3 LG TARGET 4 

Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group 

42 4.949 44 3.136 42 3.992 

41 3.598 DQ DQ DQ DQ 

44 1 3.926 49 3.455 40 6.325 

45 3.333 DQ DQ 46 4.186 

48 2 3.088 48 1 3.540 44 7.486 

38 2.985 38 1.704 49 2.022 

32 3.606 44 6.275 39 4.730 

DQ DQ 45 1 3.062 47 3.792 

38 3.989 45 1 4.505 43 7.254 

39 3.221 39 3.466 45 1 5.268 

44 3.639 49 3 2.119 47 2 3.453 

44 3.507 45 1 3.976 47 3.753 

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

45 4.828 46 2.498 43 3.911 

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

LIGHT GUN OVERALL 

1ST Steve Hoskin 4 

2ND Wayne Kelm 7 

3RD Carl Sandhoff 8 

4TH Tod Soeby 9 

5TH Jess Jones 9 

6TH Mike McBride 11 

7TH Eric Sandhoff 12 

8TH Richard Southwick 14 

9TH Dean Kapphahn 16 

10TH #N/A #N/A 

11th #N/A #N/A 

12th #N/A #N/A 

13th #N/A #N/A 

Number of LG JBS shooters: 15 

SCORE SCORE X GROUP GROUP (GROUP+ OVERALL SOY Points 

AGG RANK TOTAL AGG RANK SCORE) PLACE Score Group Overall Total 

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

174 5 3.879 6 11 6 

DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 

177 4 2 4.573 8 12 7 

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

189 1 5 4.185 7 8 3 3 1 4 

163 8 2.461 1 9 4 3 3 

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 

164 7 1 4.829 9 16 9 

163 9 1 3.601 5 14 8 

181 2 5 3.370 2 4 1 2 2 3 7 

178 3 1 3.408 4 7 2 1 2 3 

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

167 6 3.372 3 9 5 1 1 

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 



Competitor Caliber Action 

1 Richard Southwick LG 6 BR Savage 

Paul Hilgedick LG 6 DASHER Bat 

3 Mike McBride LG 6 BRA Borden 

Jess Jones LG 6X47 Borden 

5 Carl Sandhoff LG 6 BR Savage 

Bert Van Heuveln LG 6mm Bat 

Wayne Kelm LG 6 BRA Bat 

8 Eric Sandhoff LG 6 BRA Savage 

9 Tod Soeby LG Dasher Bat 

10 Greg Wahlstrom LG 6mm Bat 

11 Steve Hoskin LG 30 Bat 

12 Dean Kapphahn LG 6 BRA Bat 

13 Kent Bratten LG 6 BRA Bat 

14 LG 

15 LG 

16 LG 

17 LG 

18 LG 

19 LG 

20 LG 

21 LG 

22 LG 

23 LG 

24 LG 

25 LG 

26 LG 

27 LG 

28 LG 

29 LG 

30 LG 

31 LG 

Grant County Elbow Lake MN 

Light Gun Equipment List 

5/10/2020 

Barrel Stock Scope 

Kreiger Factory Nightforce 

Brux Kinsley Nightforce 

Brux PRT Nightforce 

K2P MC Leupold 

Brux Savage Sightron 

Brux sss Sightron 

Brux Wheeler Nightforce 

Brux Savage Sightron 

Kreiger Shehane Leupold 

Lederer McMillan Nightforce 

Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 

Bartlein McMillan Nightforce 

Brux Wheeler March 

Powder Bullet Gunsmith 

Varget Berger Self 

Varget Berger Self 

H4895 Vapor Trail Hilgedick 

H4350 Berger Leo 

Varget Berger VanHeuveln 

Varget Berger Self 

Varget Berger Archer 

H4895 Berger VanHeuveln 

Vapor Trail Wheeler 

Hodgedon Berger Self 

RL16 Berger Self 

H4895 Vapor Trail VanHeuveln 

H4835 Barts Wahlstrom 



HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG 

1ST Steve Hoskin 177 

2ND Paul Hilgedick 175 

3RD Mike McBride 169 

4TH Eric Sandhoff 168 

5TH Tod Soeby 164 

6TH Carl Sandhoff 163 

7TH Todd Zaun 158 

8TH Greg Wahlstrom 156 

9TH Bert Van Heuveln 143 

10TH Jess Jones 140 

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE 

1ST Tod Soeby 49 2.147 

2nd Mike McBride 49 3.318 

3rd Paul Hilgedick 48 2.498 

RELAY- ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

Competitor 185 BENCH JUNIOR 

1 N 101 

2 Mike McBride y 102 

3 Bert Van Heuveln y 103 

4 Eric Sandhoff y 104 

5 Greg Wahlstrom y 105 

6 Carl Sandhoff y 106 

7 Tod Soeby y 107 

8 Kent Bratten y 108 

9 Paul Hilgedick y 201 

10 Dean Kapphahn y 202 

11 Richard Southwick y 203 

12 Steve Hoskin y 204 

13 Wayne Kelm y 205 

14 Todd Zaun y 206 

15 Jess Jones y 207 

16 Kevin Mielke y 208 

17 N 301 

18 N 302 

19 N 303 

20 N 304 

21 N 305 

22 N 306 

1ST 

2nd 

3rd 

4th 

5th 

6th 

7th 

8th 

9th 

10th 

X 

1 1ST 

1 2ND 

0 3RD 

HG TARGET 1 

Score X Group 

37 2.128 

29 2.388 

44 2 4.505 

45 6.022 

45 2 3.993 

40 2.604 

10 3.397 

43 2 4.558 

16 3.694 

37 4.969 

46 1 4.027 

45 3.727 

41 1 5.077 

41 3.656 

OQ DQ 

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1 

Grant County Elbow Lake MN 
5/10/2020 

HEAVY GUN RESULTS 

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG 

Tod Soeby 

Mike McBride 

Paul Hilgedick 

Bert Van Heuveln 

Steve Hoskin 

Greg Wahlstrom 

Carl Sandhoff 

Jess Jones 

Kent Bratten 

Eric Sandhoff 

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP 

Mike McBride 37 

Tod Soeby 49 

Paul Hilgedick 47 

2.896 

3.018 

3.167 

4.046 

4.134 

4.218 

4.345 

4.543 

4.547 

4.921 

2.128 

2.147 

2.229 

HGTARGET2 HGTARGET3 HGTARGET4 

Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group 

37 3.466 49 1 3.318 46 3.158 

40 4.122 31 6.031 43 1 3.641 

40 3.978 39 6.465 45 2 4.736 

36 3.733 36 3.899 39 3.219 

38 3.486 44 4.502 36 5.399 

28 2.466 49 1 2.147 47 4.368 

31 5.011 46 4.133 38 5.645 

48 2.498 47 2.229 37 3.381 

41 4.291 41 6.362 36 1 7.572 

46 2.715 DQ DQ 32 12.442 

43 2.539 43 1 5.511 45 4.457 

44 2.593 30 6.155 14 7.706 

45 5.747 44 3.848 28 7.052 

45 1 5.198 23 5.771 31 3.545 

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ OQ 

HEAVY GUN OVERALL 

1ST Mike McBride 5 

2ND Paul Hilgedick 5 

3RD Tod Soeby 6 

4TH Steve Hoskin 6 

5TH Bert Van Heuveln 13 

6TH Carl Sandhoff 13 

7TH Greg Wahlstrom 14 

8TH Eric Sandhoff 14 

9TH Jess Jones 18 

10TH Todd Zaun 19 

11th Kent Bratten 22 

12th Wayne Kelm 23 

13th Dean Kapphahn 24 

Number of HG IBS shooters: 15 

SCORE SCORE X GROUP GROUP (GROUP+ OVERALL SOY Points 

AGG RANK TOTAL AGG RANK SCORE) PLACE Score Group Overall Total 

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

169 3 1 3.018 2 5 1 1 2 3 6 

143 9 1 4.046 4 13 5 

168 4 4 4.921 10 14 8 

156 8 4.218 6 14 7 

163 6 2 4.345 7 13 6 

164 5 l 2.896 l 6 3 3 1 4 

125 13 4.547 9 22 11 

175 2 2 3.167 3 5 2 2 1 2 5 

134 11 1 5.480 13 24 13 

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

177 1 2 4.134 5 6 4 3 3 

133 12 5.045 11 23 12 

158 7 1 5.431 12 19 10 

140 10 1 4,543 8 18 9 

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

DQ OQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

DQ DQ DQ OQ DQ DQ 

DQ DQ DQ OQ DQ OQ 

DQ DQ DQ OQ DQ OQ 

DQ DQ DQ OQ DQ DQ 

OQ DQ DQ DQ OQ DQ 



Competitor Caliber Action 

1 Todd Zaun HG Nesika 

2 Richard Southwick HG 6 BR Savage 

3 Paul Hilgedick HG 6 DASHER Stolle 

4 Mike McBride HG 6.5 Prancer Borden 

5 Jess Jones HG 6 BRA Bat 

6 Carl Sandhoff HG 6 BR Savage 

7 Bert Van Heuveln HG 6 Hall 

8 Wayne Kelm HG 6 BRA Bat 

9 Eric Sandhoff HG 6 BRA Savage 

10 Tod Soeby HG Dasher Bat 

11 Greg Wahlstrom HG 6 mm Bat 

12 Steve Hoskin HG 30 Bat 

13 Dean Kapphahn HG 0.243 Bat 

14 Kent Bratten HG 6 BRA Bat 

15 HG 

16 HG 

17 HG 

18 HG 

19 HG 

20 HG 

21 HG 

22 HG 

23 HG 

24 HG 

25 HG 

26 HG 

27 HG 

28 HG 

29 HG 

Grant County Elbow Lake MN 

Heavy Gun Equipment List 

5/10/2020 

Barrel Stock Scope 

Kreiger McMillan March 

Brux Sharpshooter Nightforce 

Lilja Self Nightforce 

Brux McMillan Nightforce 

K2P McMillan Nightforce 

Brux Savage Sightron 

Brux sss Nightforce 

Brux Wheeler Nightforce 

Brux Savage Sightron 

Kreiger Shehane Leupold 

Lederer McMillan Nightforce 

Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 

Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 

Brux Wheeler March 

Powder Bullet Gunsmith 

10-60X BIB Jahke 

Varget Berger Self 

Varget Berger Self 

H4350 Vapor Trail Kinsley 

Varget Berger Leo 

Varget Berger VanHeuveln 

Varget Berger Self 

Varget Berger Archer 

H4895 Berger VanHeuveln 

Varget Berger Wahlstrom 

Hodgedon Berger Self 

RL16 Berger Self 

H4895 EPS Wahlstrom 

H4835 Barts Wahlstrom 



TWO GUN SCORE AGG 

1st Steve Hoskin 358 

2nd Carl Sandhoff 352 

3rd Eric Sandhoff 345 

4th Mike McBride 343 

5th Tod Soeby 327 

6th Wayne Kelm 311 

7th Jess Jones 307 

8th Dean Kapphahn 298 

9th #N/A #N/A 

10th #N/A #N/A 

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, LG 

Competitor 18S 
JUNIOR 

GROUP 

101 N DQ 

102 Mike McBride y 3.879 

103 Bert Van Heuveln y DQ 

104 Eric Sandhoff y 4.573 

105 Greg Wahlstrom y DQ 

106 Carl Sandhoff y 4.185 

107 Tod Soeby y 2.461 

108 Kent Bratten y DQ 

201 Paul Hilgedick y DQ 

202 Dean Kapphahn y 4.829 

203 Richard Southwick y 3.601 

204 Steve Hoskin y 3.370 

18S 600 YARD MATCH #1 

Grant County Elbow Lake MN 
5/10/2020 

Two Gun Overall Results 

TWO GUN GROUP AGG 

1st Tod Soeby 2.678 

2nd Mike McBride 3.448 

3rd Steve Hoskin 3.752 

4th Jess Jones 3.957 

5th Wayne Kelm 4.227 

6th Carl Sandhoff 4.265 

7th Eric Sandhoff 4.747 

8th Dean Kapphahn 5.154 

9th #N/A #N/A 

10th #N/A #N/A 

2 gun 2gun 

HG Group Group 

GROUP AGG RANK LG score HG score 

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

3.018 3.448 2 174 169 

4.046 DQ DQ DQ 143 

4.921 4.747 7 177 168 

4.218 DQ DQ DQ 156 

4.345 4.265 6 189 163 

2.896 2.678 1 163 164 

4.547 DQ DQ DQ 125 

3.167 DQ DQ DQ 175 

5.480 5.154 8 164 134 

DQ DQ DQ 163 DQ 

4.134 3.752 3 181 177 

TWO GUN OVERALL 

1st Steve Hoskin 4 

2nd Tod Soeby 6 

3rd Mike McBride 6 

4th Carl Sandhoff 8 

5th Eric Sandhoff 10 

6th Jess Jones 11 

7th Wayne Kelm 11 

8th Dean Kapphahn 16 

9th #N/A #N/A 

10th #N/A #N/A 

Number of IBS shooters for 2-1wn oolnts· 15 

2 gun IBS 

2 gun Total X- overall 2-GUN

Score Score count GROUP+ SOY

AGG RANK LG+HG SCORE placing POINTS 

DQ DQ DQ DQ 

343 4 1 6 3 1 

DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 

345 3 6 10 5 

DQ DQ DQ DQ 

352 2 7 8 4 

327 5 1 6 2 2 

DQ DQ DQ DQ 

DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ 

298 8 2 16 8 

DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 

358 1 7 4 1 3 



2gun IBS 

ROOKIE, 
2gun 2 gun 2 gun Total X- overall 

2-GUN

FEMALE, LG HG Group Group Score Score count GROUP+ SOY

Competitor 18S 
JUNIOR 

GROUP GROUP AGG RANK LG score HG score AGG RANK LG+HG SCORE placing POINTS 

205 Wayne Kelm y 3.408 5.045 4.227 5 178 133 311 6 1 11 7 

206 Todd Zaun y DQ 5.431 DQ DQ DQ 158 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 

207 Jess Jones y 3.372 4.543 3.957 4 167 140 307 7 1 11 6 

208 Kevin Mielke y DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

301 N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

302 N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

303 N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

304 N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

305 N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

306 N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

307 N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

308 N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

401 N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

402 N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

403 N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

404 N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

405 N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

406 N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

407 N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

408 N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

501 N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

502 N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

503 N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

504 N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

505 N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

506 N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

507 N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

508 N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

601 N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

602 N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

603 N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

604 N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

605 N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 



LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG 

1ST Paul Hilgedick 170 1ST 
2ND Dean Kapphahn 154 2nd 
3RD Greg Wahlstrom 152 3rd 

4TH Steve Hoskin 149 4th 
5TH Mike McBride 148 5th 
6TH Tod Soeby 139 6th 
7TH Richard Southwick 138 7th 
8TH Bert Van Heuveln 138 8th 
9TH Kent Bratten 114 9th 

10TH #N/A IIN/A 10th 

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE X 

1ST Tod Soeby 49 2.909 0 1ST 
2ND Bert Van Heuveln 47 2.831 1 2nd 

3RD Kent Bratten 46 2.979 0 3rd 

RELAY- ROOKIE, LG TARGET 1 

Competitor IBS BENCH 
FEMALE, 

JUNIOR Score X Group 

1 Greg Wahlstrom y 102 36 7.812 

2 Wayne Kelm y 103 30 5.611 

3 N 104 

4 Richard Southwick y 105 29 2.584 

5 Dean Kapphahn y 106 38 4.969 

6 Paul Hilgedick y 107 45 3.776 

7 Kent Bratten y 202 7 6.314 

8 Bert Van Heuveln y 203 38 5.081 

9 Steve Hoskin y 204 34 2.214 

10 Tod Soeby y 205 43 3.860 

11 Mike McBride y 206 42 3.968 

12 Todd Zaun y 207 DQ DQ 

13 N 302 

14 N 303 

15 N 304 

16 N 305 

17 N 306 

18 N 307 

19 N 402 

20 N 403 

21 N 404 

22 N 405 

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2 

Grant County Elbow Lake MN 
5/10/2020 

LIGHT GUN RESULTS 

LIGHT GUN GROUP AGG 

Tod Soeby 

Mike McBride 

Richard Southwick 

Paul Hilgedick 

Steve Hoskin 

Bert Van Heuveln 

Greg Wahlstrom 

Kent Bratten 

Dean Kapphahn 

#N/A 

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP 

Mike McBride 40 

Paul Hilgedick 42 

Steve Hoskin 34 

3.429 

3.451 

3.493 

3.507 

3.902 

4.832 

4.937 

5.035 

5.245 

#N/A 

1.976 

2.017 

2.214 

LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3 LG TARGET 4 

Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group 

42 5.156 38 3.397 36 3.381 

34 5.715 DQ DQ 46 1 5.215 

37 4.028 33 2.979 39 4.379 

40 5.341 43 5.744 33 4.924 

42 2.017 41 4.341 42 3.893 

44 5.437 17 5.409 46 2.979 

29 7.841 24 3.576 47 1 2.831 

39 2.930 31 6.412 45 4.053 

42 3.879 49 2.909 5 3.067 

36 5.273 30 2.586 40 1.976 

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

LIGHT GUN OVERALL 

1ST Paul Hilgedick 5 

2ND Tod Soeby 7 

3RD Mike McBride 7 

4TH Steve Hoskin 9 

5TH Richard Southwick 10 

6TH Greg Wahlstrom 10 

7TH Dean Kapphahn 11 

8TH Bert Van Heuveln 14 

9TH Kent Bratten 17 

10TH #N/A #N/A 

11th #N/A #N/A 

12th #N/A #N/A 

13th #N/A #N/A 

Number of LG IBS shooters: 11 

SCORE SCORE X GROUP GROUP (GROUP+ OVERALL SOY Points 
AGG RANK TOTAL AGG RANK SCORE) PLACE Score Group Overall Total 

152 3 4.937 7 10 6 

DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

138 7 3.493 3 10 5 

154 2 5.245 9 11 7 1 1 

170 1 3.507 4 5 1 2 2 4 

114 9 5.035 8 17 9 

138 8 1 4.832 6 14 8 

149 4 3.902 5 9 4 

139 6 3.429 1 7 2 2 1 3 

148 5 3.451 2 7 3 1 1 

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 



HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG 

1ST Mike McBride 190 

2ND Greg Wahlstrom 184 

3RD Todd Zaun 179 

4TH Paul Hilgedick 178 

5TH Steve Hoskin 171 

6TH Tod Soeby 155 

7TH Kent Bratten 154 

8TH Wayne Kelm 154 

9TH Richard Southwick 152 

10TH Dean Kapphahn 148 

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE 

1ST Mike McBride 49 3.014 

2nd Greg Wahlstrom 48 2.040 

3rd Greg Wahlstrom 48 3.309 

RELAY- ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

Competitor JBS BENCH JUNIOR 

1 Greg Wahlstrom y 102 

2 Wayne Kelm y 103 

3 N 104 

4 Richard Southwick y 105 

5 Dean Kapphahn y 106 

6 Paul Hilgedick y 107 

7 Kent Bratten y 202 

8 Bert Van Heuveln y 203 

9 Steve Hoskin y 204 

10 TodSoeby y 20S 

11 Mike McBride y 206 

12 Todd Zaun y 207 

13 N 302 

14 N 303 

15 N 304 

16 N 305 

17 N 306 

18 N 307 

19 N 402 

20 N 403 

21 N 404 

22 N 405 

1ST 

2nd 

3rd 

4th 

5th 

6th 

7th 

8th 

9th 

10th 

X 

1 1ST 

0 2ND 

1 3RD 

HG TARGET l 

Score X Group 

42 1.324 

36 3.125 

30 5.154 

35 3.858 

42 3.177 

41 4.434 

32 3.547 

44 4.511 

47 2.906 

48 3.356 

43 3.466 

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2 

Grant County Elbow Lake MN 
5/10/2020 

HEAVY GUN RESULTS 

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG 

Todd Zaun 

Greg Wahlstrom 

Steve Hoskin 

Tod Soeby 

Mike McBride 

Paul Hilgedick 

Bert Van Heuveln 

Kent Bratten 

Wayne Kelm 

Dean Kapphahn 

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP 

Greg Wahlstrom 42 

Todd Zaun 46 

Greg Wahlstrom 48 

2.661 

2.874 

2.953 

2.968 

3.053 

3.808 

3.983 

4.631 

4.706 

4.822 

1.324 

2.032 

2.040 

HG TARGETZ HGTARGET3 HG TARGET4 

Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group 

46 3 4.822 48 1 3.309 48 2.040 

35 7.575 47 1 5.129 36 2.996 

36 6.468 45 5.714 41 1 6.667 

30 6.302 40 5.038 43 4.089 

46 3.636 46 4.488 44 3.931 

37 4.912 35 5.464 41 3.713 

31 5.048 39 3.127 45 4.211 

45 2.718 44 2.166 38 2.417 

34 3.056 45 2.932 29 2.978 

45 2.296 48 2 3.546 49 1 3.014 

47 1 2.251 43 2.896 46 1 2.032 

HEAVY GUN OVERALL 

1ST Todd Zaun 4 

2ND Greg Wahlstrom 4 

3RD Mike McBride 6 

4TH Steve Hoskin 8 

5TH Tod Soeby 10 

6TH Paul Hilgedick 10 

7TH Kent Bratten 15 

8TH Wayne Kelm 17 

9TH Bert Van Heuveln 18 

10TH Dean Kapphahn 20 

11th Richard Southwick 20 

12th /IN/A #N/A 

13th IIN/A UN/A 

Number of HG IBS shooters: 11 

SCORE SCORE X GROUP GROUP (GROUP+ OVERALL SOY Points 

AGG RANK TOTAL AGG RANK SCORE) PLACE Score Group Overall Total 

184 2 4 2.874 2 4 2 1 1 1 3 

154 8 1 4.706 9 17 8 

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

152 9 1 6.001 11 20 11 

148 10 4.822 10 20 10 

178 4 3.808 6 10 6 

154 7 4.631 8 15 7 

147 11 3.983 7 18 9 

171 5 2.953 3 8 4 

155 6 2.968 4 10 5 

190 1 3 3.053 5 6 3 2 2 

179 3 2 2.661 1 4 1 2 2 4 

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 



TWO GUN SCORE AGG 

1st Paul Hilgedick 348 

2nd Mike McBride 338 

3rd Greg Wahlstrom 336 

4th Steve Hoskin 320 

5th Dean Kapphahn 302 

6th Tod Soeby 294 

7th Richard Southwick 290 

8th Bert Van Heuveln 285 

9th Kent Bratten 268 

10th #N/A #N/A 

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, LG 

Competitor IBS 
JUNIOR 

GROUP 

102 Greg Wahlstrom y 4,937 

103 Wayne Kelm y DQ 

104 N DQ 

105 Richard Southwick y 3.493 

106 Dean Kapphahn y 5.245 

107 Paul Hilgedick y 3.507 

202 Kent Bratten y 5.035 

203 Bert Van Heuveln y 4.832 

204 Steve Hoskin y 3.902 

205 Tod Soeby y 3.429 

206 Mike McBride y 3.451 

207 Todd Zaun y DQ 

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2 

Grant County Elbow Lake MN 
5/10/2020 

Two Gun Overall Results 

TWO GUN GROUP AGG 

1st Tod Soeby 3.198 

2nd Mike McBride 3.252 

3rd Steve Hoskin 3.428 

4th Paul Hilgedick 3.657 

5th Greg Wahlstrom 3.905 

6th Bert Van Heuveln 4.408 

7th Richard Southwick 4.747 

8th Kent Bratten 4.833 

9th Dean Kapphahn 5.033 

10th #N/A #N/A 

2 gun 2gun 

HG Group Group 

GROUP AGG RANK LG score HG score 

2.874 3.905 5 152 184 

4,706 DQ DQ DQ 154 

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 

6.001 4.747 7 138 152 

4.822 5.033 9 154 148 

3.808 3.657 4 170 178 

4.631 4.833 8 114 154 

3.983 4.408 6 138 147 

2.953 3.428 3 149 171 

2.968 3.198 1 139 155 

3.053 3.252 2 148 190 

2.661 DQ DQ DQ 179 

TWO GUN OVERALL 

1st Mike McBride 4 

2nd Paul Hilgedick 5 

3rd Tod Soeby 7 

4th Steve Hoskin 7 

5th Greg Wahlstrom 8 

6th Bert Van Heuveln 14 

7th Richard Southwick 14 

8th Dean Kapphahn 14 

9th Kent Bratten 17 

10th #N/A #N/A 

Number of IBS shooters for 2-eun oolnts· 11 

2gun IBS 

2 gun Total x- overall 2-GUN

Score Score count GROUP+ SOY

AGG RANK LG+HG SCORE placing POINTS 

336 3 4 8 5 

DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 

DQ DQ DQ DQ 

290 7 1 14 7 

302 5 14 8 

348 1 5 2 1 

268 9 17 9 

285 8 1 14 6 

320 4 7 4 

294 6 7 3 

338 2 3 4 1 2 

DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 



Competitor Caliber Action 

1 Todd Zaun HG Nesika 

Richard Southwick HG 6 BR Savage 

3 Paul Hilgedick HG 6 DASHER Stolle 

4 Mike McBride HG 6.5 Prancer Borden 

HG 

6 HG 

7 Bert Van Heuveln HG 6 Hall 

8 Wayne Kelm HG 6 BRA Bat 

9 HG 

10 Tod Soeby HG Dasher Bat 

11 Greg Wahlstrom HG 6 mm Bat 

12 Steve Hoskin HG 30 Bat 

13 Dean Kapphahn HG 0.243 Bat 

14 Kent Bratten HG 6 BRA Bat 

15 HG 

16 HG 

17 HG 

18 HG 

19 HG 

20 HG 

21 HG 

22 HG 

23 HG 

24 HG 

25 HG 

26 HG 

27 HG 

28 HG 

29 HG 

Grant County Elbow Lake MN 

Heavy Gun Equipment List 

5/10/2020 

Barrel Stock Scope 

Kreiger McMillan March 

Brux SharpShooter Nightforce 

Lilja Self Nightforce 

Brux McMillan Nightforce 

Brux sss Nightforce 

Brux Wheeler Nightforce 

Kreiger Shehane Leupold 

Lederer McMillan Nightforce 

Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 

Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 

Brux Wheeler March 

Powder Bullet Gunsmith 

10-60X BIB Jahke 

Varget Berger Self 

Varget Berger Self 

H4350 Vapor Trail Kinsley 

Varget Berger Self 

Varget Berger Archer 

Varget Berger Wahlstrom 

Hodgedon Berger Self 

RL16 Berger Self 

H4895 EPS Wahlstrom 

H4835 Barts Wahlstrom 



Competitor Caliber Action 

1 Richard Southwick LG 6 BR Savage 

2 Paul Hilgedick LG 6 DASHER Bat 

3 Mike McBride LG 6 BRA Borden 

4 LG 

s LG 

6 Bert Van Heuveln LG 6mm Bat 

7 Wayne Kelm LG 6 BRA Bat 

8 LG 

9 Tod Soeby LG Dasher Bat 

10 LG 6mm Bat 

11 Steve Hoskin LG 30 Bat 

12 Dean Kapphahn LG 6 BRA Bat 

13 Kent Bratten LG 6 BRA Bat 

14 LG 

15 LG 

16 LG 

17 LG 

18 LG 

19 LG 

20 LG 

21 LG 

22 LG 

23 LG 

24 LG 

25 LG 

26 LG 

27 LG 

28 LG 

29 LG 

30 LG 

31 LG 

Grant County Elbow Lake MN 

Light Gun Equipment List 

5/10/2020 

Barrel Stock Scope 

Kreiger Factory Nightforce 

Brux Kinsley Nightforce 

Brux PRT Nightforce 

Brux sss Sightron 

Brux Wheeler Nightforce 

Kreiger Shehane Leupold 

Lederer McMillan Nightforce 

Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 

Bartle in McMillan Nightforce 

Brux Wheeler March 

Powder Bullet Gunsmith 

Varget Berger Self 

Varget Berger Self 

H4895 Vapor Trail Hilgedick 

Varget Berger Self 

Varget Berger Archer 

Vapor Trail Wheeler 

Hodgedon Berger Self 

RL16 Berger Self 

H4895 Vapor Trail VanHeuveln 

H4835 Barts Wahlstrom 


